
2026 University of Louisville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 6-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (48), Opp (57)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Despines (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-24), Despines (9-11), Reeves (3-
3), Gray (2-2), Wise (2-4), Gohs (1-1), O'Dell (1-1), Sanders (1-1), Zabala (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Despines, Bri .480 10-10 25 5 12 4 0 1 13 19 .760 5 3 0 0 .606 0 1 7-7 27 3 1 .968
9 Lookadoo, Camryn .478 10-10 23 9 11 4 0 0 4 15 .652 1 0 1 0 .480 1 2 1-2 62 0 0 1.000
10 Mack, Chelsea .469 10-10 32 10 15 0 0 0 1 15 .469 3 0 1 0 .514 0 2 9-9 19 0 0 1.000
2 Pickens, Madison .407 10-10 27 8 11 1 3 1 10 21 .778 5 1 5 1 .486 2 1 3-4 21 1 0 1.000
22 Williams, Jordan .286 10-9 21 6 6 0 2 1 5 13 .619 2 0 5 0 .348 0 1 1-1 10 0 1 .909
24 Thatcher, Katie .267 8-6 15 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 .267 4 0 2 0 .400 1 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
12 Lotus, Easton .242 10-10 33 7 8 1 1 0 4 11 .333 3 0 1 0 .306 0 1 2-4 17 13 0 1.000
7 Janda, Riley .231 10-10 26 3 6 2 0 2 8 14 .538 3 1 3 0 .323 1 0 2-3 5 24 3 .906
34 Monroe, Taylor .150 10-10 20 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .150 2 1 5 0 .250 1 2 1-1 17 13 6 .833
8 Venturelli, Ava .125 5-3 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Milby, Mikayla .000 4-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Wise, Anna .000 5-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
3 O'Dell, Addy .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .328 10-10 235 57 77 13 6 5 50 117 .498 32 6 27 1 .412 6 10 28-33 188 64 14 .947
Opponents .257 10-10 253 38 65 11 0 3 28 85 .336 25 3 36 2 .329 2 4 10-12 182 61 8 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
52 Gohs, Jayden 0.84 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 1 8.1 10 2 1 3 5 2 0 1 .278 1 1 0 0 0
1 Gray, Brooke 1.35 2-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 8 4 2 4 5 3 0 0 .211 0 1 0 1 0
13 Zabala, Alyssa 1.62 2-0 5 3 1 1-0 1 13.0 12 3 3 2 11 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 1
44 Wise, Anna 4.11 1-2 4 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 17 14 9 4 5 2 0 0 .283 0 0 0 0 1
72 Reeves, Madi 4.42 1-0 5 1 1 1-0 0 12.2 14 11 8 10 10 2 0 1 .275 2 1 0 1 2
4 Sanders, Ryann 4.67 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 2 2 0 1 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.79 7-3 25 10 2 3 2 62.2 65 38 25 25 36 11 0 3 .257 3 3 0 2 4
Opponents 6.00 3-7 26 10 0 0 2 60.2 77 57 52 32 27 13 6 5 .328 3 6 0 6 10



2026 University of Louisville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Lookadoo, Camryn 62 62 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lotus, Easton 30 17 13 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pickens, Madison 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mack, Chelsea 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Wise, Anna 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
24 Thatcher, Katie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Zabala, Alyssa 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Despines, Bri 31 27 3 1 .968 0 9 2 .818 1 0
22 Williams, Jordan 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Janda, Riley 32 5 24 3 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Monroe, Taylor 36 17 13 6 .833 3 0 0 — 0 0
72 Reeves, Madi 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 O'Dell, Addy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Sanders, Ryann 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Gray, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hasty, Jac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Milby, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Gohs, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Venturelli, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 266 188 64 14 .947 8 20 4 .833 1 0
Opponents 251 182 61 8 .968 5 55 9 .859 2 1


